Technical Data TD01006002E
Effective April 2023
Supersedes March 2023
Eaton Innovative Technology
I.T. Protector
Contents
Description			   Page
Product application . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

EATON www.eaton.com
Standard I.T. Protector product selection
Table 3.  Standard I.T. Protector catalog numbering system
FLUSHMNTPLATE15 = flushmount plate, PTE/PTX 050–100 kA
FLUSHMNTPLATE16 = flushmount plate, PTE/PTX 120–200 kA
a	050/080 kA models PTE only.
PT    X  100  3Y101- NS4N
Model
PT = I.T. Protector Circuit design
X = Standard suppression
E = Active Tracking Network (ATN)
      Sine wave tracking,
      UL 1283 7th Edition
Per phase peak
surge current (kA)
050 = 50 a
080 = 80 a
100 = 100
120 = 120
160 = 160
200 = 200
Options
NL = LED display
NS = S.M.A.R.T. system diagnostics
Options
4N = NEMA 4
4X = NEMA 4X
Configuration and voltage ranges (Vac) Number of wires
1P101 = Single-phase—100, 110, 120, 127
1P201 = Single-phase—200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277
1S101 = Split-phase—100/200, 110/220, 120/240, 127/254
3Y101 = Three-phase wye (star)—100/175, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220
3Y201 = Three-phase wye (star)—220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480
3Y300 = Three-phase wye (star)—305/525, 347/600
3D101 = Three-phase high-leg delta—120/240
NN201 = Three-phase delta (no neutral)—200, 208, 220, 230, 240
NN400 = Three-phase delta (no neutral)—380, 400, 415, 440, 480
NN501 = Three-phase delta (no neutral)—525, 600
2W+G
2W+G
3W+G
4W+G
4W+G
4W+G
4W+G
3W+G
3W+G
3W+G
Standard I.T. Protector standard dimensions—inches (mm)
9.67
(245.6)
Mute and
menu
button—
SD only
Hub, NEMA 4/4X
3/4-inch trade size
internal thread
9.50
(241.3)
4.75
(120.7)
9.74 (247.4)
6.00 (152.4)
Mounting
8.75 (222.3)
Mounting
Mute and
menu
button—
SD only
4X Ø 0.33 (8.3)
Mounting hole

EATON www.eaton.com
Legacy I.T. Protector product selection
Table 4.  Legacy I.T. Protector catalog numbering system
PT   X   160   3Y101   SD
Model
PT = Protector Circuit design
X = Standard suppression
E = Active Tracking Network (ATN)
	 sine wave tracking, UL 1283
Optional upgrades a
C = 	 Integrated circuit breaker
CD = Integrated circuit breaker with external disconnect
SD = S.M.A.R.T. surge counter
Note: Omit if no upgrades are needed.
Per phase peak
surge current (kA)
048 = 48
065 = 65
080 = 80
120 = 120
160 = 160
240 = 240
300 = 300
400 = 400
Contact local Innovative Technology master distributor
for available product configurations.
PTX units 48, 65, 80 kA: FLUSHMNTPLATE3A
a	PTE 048/065/080/120/160 kA and PTX 120/160 kA models C/CD upgrade is required.
Configuration and voltage ranges (Vac)
1P101 = Single-phase—100, 110, 120, 127
1P201 = Single-phase—200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277
1S101 = Split-phase—100/200, 110/220, 120/240, 127/254
3Y101 = Three-phase wye (star)—100/175, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220
3Y201 = Three-phase wye (star)—220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480
3Y300 = Three-phase wye (star)—305/525, 347/600
3D101 = Three-phase high-leg delta—120/240
NN201 = Three-phase delta—200, 208, 220, 230, 240
NN400 = Three-phase delta—380, 400, 415, 440, 480
NN501 = Three-phase delta—525, 600
Legacy I.T. Protector standard dimensions—inches (mm)
6.00